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ZHHA | BHAY
PARTS NAME: | CONTROL
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TEELE: [BHAS

PARTS NAME:  [CONTROL

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEE |zupe B4R (FX) AKX %e it

1 [13. 602020000 A R SHIFT HANDLE ASSY

7 [13.6-02000004 TR SHIFT ROD

3 [6B/T818-Mdx12 TR A LM A1) SCREW Mdx12

4 |6B/m91-1. 6x12 Fo#. 6x1) COTTER PIN 1. 6x12

5 [13.6-02000003 A SHIFT ROD

6 |F2.6-00000001 TR CONNECTOR A, SHIFT ROD

7 [F2. 6-00000002 AR ED CONNECTOR B, SHIFT ROD

g [F4-00000005 KHE BIG WASHER

g |0B/T5783-Méx20 7 fHEAAM6x20 BOLT M6x20

10 |6B/197.1-5 THES VASHER

1 |F4-02000003 TRHE SPRING, SHIFT ROD

17 |cB308-8 ks STEEL BALL §

13 |TISB2401 0% HEPY 0-RING P9

14 |6B/T97.1-4 T4 EY WASHER 4
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FUHLM: (R
PARTS NAME: | BRACKET
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
ikl S EAH (PR EhAHED %8 it
1 |P2. 6-01050100 BT LOCKED HANDLE ASSY 1
) |6B/T97.1-6 T4HEo WASHER 6 6
3 P2 6-01050002 Eaug SPRING 1
4 [F2. 6-01050001 R RE COVER, ROTARY BRACKET 1
5 [F2.6-00000100 TR¥E4H BRACKET COVER ASSY 1
6 [cB/T818-Mox16 T 4 L4 TMex16 SCREW M6X16 )
7 |6B/T5783-M6x30 7~ FEAN6x30 BOLT M6X30 4
8 [F2. 6-01050200 RSN LOCKED BLOCK ASSY |
g [F2. 6-01000003 TR¥ R EA BUSHING A, ROTARY BRACKET |
10 |F2. 6-01000004 Je: TRA B BUSHING B, ROTARY BRACKET | 1
11 [F2. 601040000 RERRAH BRACKET ASSY, THRUST 1
12 [F2. 6-01040100 ABRER DAMPER, THRUST 1
13 |F2. 6-01040001 RERE BRACKET, THRUST 1
14 |GB/T6172.1-M8 NAEEE W8 THIN NUT M8 1
15 |6B/T97.1-8 T4HE 8 WASHER 8 1
16 [CB/T3782-M6x125 [N AERAR M6x125 BOLT M6x125 1
17 [F2. 6-01020000 R RRRAY RIGHT CLAMP BRACKET ASSY 1
18 [FL6-00030100-4  |AEAEFRAH TILT CLAMP HANDLE ASSY |
19 |6B/T879. 2-2x10 BRAEEEEERSOKI0  [PINXID 1
20 [F4-01090006 HE BUSH 1
2 |F2. 6-01030009 AEHETHAE VASHER 1
22 |cB/7896-6 FOE 6 CIRCLIP 6 1
23 |F2.6-01030003-4  |AE4EFRAE WREST SPRING 1
24 [6B/T7940. 1-M6 B R E i ARG NIPPLE, GREASE M6 1
25 |6B/196-8 AAE 8 BIG WASHER § )
26 [F2. 6-01030001 R4 TRE BASE, ROTARY BRACKET 1
27 P2 6-01010000 R RARA LEFT CLAMP BRACKET ASSY 1
28 [F4-01010005 R X B FRG RIVET, CLAMP HANDLE )
29 |P4-01010002 HER S R AT SCREW, CLAMP )
30 [F4-01010004 1A & B3 A HANDLE, CLAMP )
3 [F4-01010003 Rk RE A& CLAMP PLATE )
3 |F2. 6-01010001 L3 B LEFT CLAMP BRACKET |
33 [F2. 6-01000002 Y BUSH, BOLT |
34 |6B/T93-6 BHAE 6 SPRING WASHER 6 1
35 (cB/7889. 16 FLBAMEAAUBEEM  (L0CK NT Mg 1
36 |F2. 6-01000001 AR N8x135 BOLT M8x135 1
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PARTS NAME: [ STEERING
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SUELT:  (BRZ4
PARTS NAME: | STEERING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEE |Tppe B4R (23 FEARED §E hit
1 |6B/T5783-M8x25 N85 BOLT 8x25 1
) |P4-01000014 B FHER COVER, TILLER HANDLE 1
3 |P4-01000008 I FWIED BUSH B, HANDLE |
4 [F4-01000011 WAL VAVE WAHSHER A 1
5 [F4-05000014 BRFRAE B4 E DAMPER ASSY, TILLER HANDLE 1
6 |F4-01000010 HEHEB WAVE WASHER B )
7 |P4-01000012 FRAERY LR WAVE WASHER 1
g |F4-01000009 B AR BUSH A, HANDLE 1
9 |6B/T91-1. 6x12 Fo4ol.6x12 COTTER PIN 1. 6x12 |
10 [F4-01090200 WL 798 i 40 4 KNOB ASSY, FRICTION ADJUSTING | 1
11 [P4-01090001 LS TILLER HANDLE 1
12 [F4-01090002 FAITHE R FIXED PLATE, THROTTLE 1
13 |6B/T818-M5x12 R LA SCREW M3x12 )
14 [13.6-04000600 WITRE A% THROTTLE CABLE ASSY 1
15 |P4-01090100 TAITHA S THROTTLE LEVER ASSY 1
16 [P4-01090003 ERFRELEESR FRICTION, TILLER HANDLE 1
17 |P4-01090006 #Hz BUSH 1
18 [P4-01090007 EEEE SPRING 1
19 |GB/T848-10 NEE L0 WASHER 10 1
20 |6B/T820-¥5x25 4 L ATHSXDS SCREW M5x25 1
20 {13, 6-02010100 ERFRERBAL GRIP ASSY, TILLER HANDLE 1
22 |F4-01090401 ik SR STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY 1
23 |F2. 6-02010200 LEF LA ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY 1
24 {13, 6-02040000 BB R TILLER HANDLE ASSY 1
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PARTS NAME:  [UPPER CASING
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FUELH: [KLEERK
PARTS NAME:  [UPPER CASING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEH |58 EAH (PR EhAHERD %8 it
1 [F15-00000006 ALY 06312 PIN ¢6x12 )
) [13.6-00000001 KL a GASKET, ENGINE 1
3 |73, 6B-020000014 KEERERE UPPER CASING 1
4 |73.6-02000006 Ve GASKET, COVER 1
5 [13.6-02000005 THERER COVER, SHIFT R0D 1
6 |cB/197.1-5 T4HES WASHER § 2
7 |6B/T5783-M5x12 AR BOLT M5x12 )
g [T3.6-02000007 F GRIP HANDLE |
9 |6B/T5783-M6x25 7 A N6xDS BOLT Méx25 8
10 |6B/T97.1-6 46 WASHER 6 9
11 |6B/T6170-M6 A EEN NUT M6 )
10 [185-06010002 BhBE/16 BLOCK, CYLINDER 1/16 1
13 |6B/T818-M6x16 T A L EAMox16 SCREW M6x16 1
14 [F2. 6-02000004 BEER COVER, EXHAUST 1
15 [T3.6-02000009 A LR GASKET, EXHAUST COVER 1
16 [F4-02000012 KERERBSE L RUBBER PLUG, UPPER 1
17 |F15-00000013 FA4 o4x1) PIN 9dx1) )
18 [F4-02030003 s bt it 2 RUBBER BUSH 1
19 |F4-02030002 Baiits BUSH, DRIVE SHAFT ! BML
20 P2 6-03020001 AN EXTENSION |
2 [6B/1893.1-22 AR EE B CIRCLIP 22 1
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FHELR (ATEERAADHAZA 1
PARTS NAME:  |LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SRTE |FHeS AKX B4R G0 %E 4
1 [F2.6-03030000 AT mbA % LOVER CASING ASSY 1
) P2 6-03000003 TESAEH A BARREL BEARING WITHOUT FLANGE | 1
3 [F2.6-03000004 BT 9. 8x24x9 0IL SEAL 9. 8x24x9 1
4 [F2. 6-03000007 KRB GASKET, WATER PUMP BASE 1
5 [F2.6-03000009 0% H 0-RING 1
6 [F4-03000013 FAUH 4x18 PIN 4x18 )
7 [F2.6-03000008 KRB BASE, WATER PUMP 1
g [F2.6-03000010 HER OUTER PLATE 1
9 [F2. 6-03000100 o35 40 INPELLER ASSY 1
10 [F2.6-03000015 KENE INNER COVER, WATER PUMP 1
11 (TS0 F404-19-033 KEAZOWE 0-RING 1
12 [F2.6-03000014 KRR HOUSING, WATER PUMP 1
13 [F4-03000021 REH IS RUBBER TUBE, WATER PUMP 1
14 [F2. 6-03000016 R R FIXED PLATE, WATER PUMP )
15 (6B/T5783-Mgx40 7 f B 640 BOLT M6 x40 4
16 |3, 6E-03000001L (L) DRIVE SHAFT(L) 1
T3, 6E-030000018 Kz () DRIVE SHAFT ()
17 [F2.6-03000013 b EAI4E 3507 PIN 3. 5x7 1
18 [F2. 6-03000012 HERLLE CIRCLIP 1
19 [F2. 6-03000020 TR E PLUGER, SHIFT ROD 1
20 |GB/T276-16003/P63 [ k& BALL BEARING 1
21 [F2. 6-03000019 TRt 4 FORWARD GEAR ASSY 1
22 |13, 6E-030000200 RieR A PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY 1
23 P2 6-03000202 EARSL SPACER, CLUTCH 1
24 |F4-03030003 BARER RING, CLUTCH 1
25 |13, 6E-030000201 Y34 SHAFT, PROPELLER |
26 |13, 6E-03000300 AT RE RS COVER ASSY, LOWER CASING 1
27 |ISB-2401-P48 KT RBEE0HE 47163, 5 0-RING 47.1x3.5 1
28 |6B/T276-6001C2 WK 34 A 60012 BEARING 60012 1
29 [F8-04000101 KRS 12x24x8 0IL SEAL 12x24x8 1
30|13, 6E-03000301 ATRERKE COVER, LOVER CASING 1
31 |GB/T97.1-6 T WASHER 6 )
30 |6B/T5783-Mx16 A fa N6 16 BOLT Mex16 )
33 [F2. 6-03000002 GRER MR TS BARREL BEARING WITH FLANGE | 1
3¢ [F2.6-03000017 FHBEERE (T 202%)  [SHIM(T: 2. Omn) 1
35 [F2. 6-03000018 Ik PINION 1
36 |GB/T896-6 FoE 6 CIRCLIP 6 1
37 [P4-03000024 EHLEED GASKET, SCREW PLUG )
38 [F4-03000023 EHAEE SCREW PLUG )
39 [F2.6-03000005(L)  [RAMEE (L) SHIFT CAMSHAFT (L) 1
F2.6-03000005(S)  |EA4mBE ) SHIFT CAMSHAFT ()
40 |oB/7879.3-1.5x14  [EEAHBMESY Lox14 |PIN L5xl4 1
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LR (ATRERKARHES
PARTS NAME:  [LOVER CASING & DRIVE 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
GinklEde ks AR () EAH () %8 it
1 {73, 6B-02000002L FA% () WATER TUBE (L) 1 L
T3, 6E-020000028 #KE (9) WATER TUBE (S) S
2 [T3.6-02000008 IHHhEE [-SHAPED RUBBER SEAL 1
3 |F15-00000013 RA4 4x12 PIN 4x12 )
4 |6B/197.1-6 T4Eo WASHER 6 4
3 |6B/T5783-M6x30 7~ B AM6x30 BOLT M6x30 3 S
(B/T5782-M6x157 N AERN6x157 BOLT M6x157 3 L
6 [6B/T5783-Mbx12 N RN6x1) BOLT M6x12 1
T |cB/T861. 1-6 W4t B4 B LOCKING WASHER 6 1
8 |F4-03000022 A ANODE 1
9 |T3.6B-03010002 Bk WAL PIN, PROPELLER 1
10|73, 6B-03010001 Hedrk 114" -1 PLASTIC PROPELLER 7 1/4" -7" 1
T3, 6B-030100014 BERBRE 114 -0 ALUMIUNM PROPELLER 7 1/4” -¢"
11 [6B/T91-4x40 Fos x40 COTTER PIN 4xd0 1
12|73, 6E-03000000L KT RERERER L) LOVER CASING ASSY (L) 1 L
T3, 6B-030000008 KTRERBERO) LOVER CASING ASSY (S) S
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ZRELR: |BXAY

PARTS NAME:  [IGNITION ASSY

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEH | FHES LB (FX) FHEAH(EX) HE o
I [F4-04000026 T M0k, 25 NUT M10x1. 25 1
7 |13, 6-04000016 ThEFLE WASHER, FLYWHEEL NUT 1
3 |13, 6-04000007 Rtz PULLEY, STARTER 1
4 [T3.6-04000200 Tk FLYVHELL ASSY 1
s [13.6-04000006 TBLH WOODRUFF KEY, FLYWHEEL 1
6 (13, 6-04000300 BRaAa IGNITION COIL ASSY 1
7 |6B/193-5 B AES SPRING WASHER § )
g [0B/T818-U5x20 A LEN5x20 SCREW M5x20 )
g [13.6-04000400 EKERA (DI UNIT ASSY 1
10 [6B/T5783-6x16 A AERM6x16 BOLT Méx16 !
1 [68/197.1-6 T4RE 6 WASHER 6 5
17 |6B/T5783-M6x20 7~ 81 MN6x20 BOLT M6x20 4
13 |13, 6-04000005 41 CLAWP 4 |
14 {T3.6-04000009 KD, 5x7x150 HOSE 2. 5x7x150 |
15 [T15-04010202 K NOZZLE, VATER |
16 |6B/T5783-M6x12 7~ A ERM6x1) BOLT Mgx12 3
17 (13 6-04000100 BrLBAK PULSER COIL ASSY 1
18 [6B/T818-5x10 TFER LA Msx10 SCREW MSx10 1
19 {73, 6-04040000 R BAY STARTER ASSY 1
20 |F4-04130100 o A STARTER HANDLE ASSY 1
1 |73 6-04000014 RABE H DAMPER, STARTER ASSY 1
22 {13 6-04040102 R BEM COVER, START WHEEL 1
23 |13, 6-04040100 RAENE COVER, STARTER 1
24 |13 6-04040010 RABHER WASHER |
25 (13 6-04040009 whEE SPRING, VOLUTE |
26 |F4-04130013 Ra%RE BUSH, START ROPE |
27 |73, 6-04040008 % (04x1.4n) STARTER ROPE 4x1. 4n |
28 |13, 6-04040001 R WHEEL, START-UP 1
29 |73, 6-04040004 HABEL SPRING, START VHEEL 1
30 {13, 6-04040003 vEPE JACKET, SPRING 1
31|73, 6-04040002 HAEHE SPRING, STARTER |
30 |13, 6-04040007 R B PAWL, DRIVE |
33 {13, 6-04040006 HABER PLATE, START WHEEL |
34|13, 6-04040011 AR THRUST WASHER, PLATE |
35 T3, 6-04040005 FOfEsy WASHER, CIRCLIP 1
36 |6B/1896-6 FoE 6 CIRCLIP 6 1
37|13 6-04000013 +4B CLAMP B 1
38 |0B/T93-6 B AES SPRING WASHER 6 )
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FUELH (Rb b diE
PARTS NAME: |CYLINDER & CRANKCASE
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEH |FH8E EAH (X RS G i it
1 {13 6-04010000 ML A% CRANKCASE ASSY 1
) |13, 6-04000001 fkao4 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD I
3 |T3.6-04000002 Al CYLINDER COVER 1
4 |T3.6-04000003 A LM FIXED PLATE, FUEL TANK 1
s [ETRIC K& SPARK PLUG E7RTC 1
6 |0B/T97.1-6 T4 Eo6 WAHSER 6 10
7 (T3, 6-04000017 kL8 630 BOLT M6x30 6
g [F15-00000006 FAH 6x12 PIN 6x12 )
g [13.6-04000018 AR Mox6s BOLT M6x65 4
10 |13, 6-04010202 HEH B PLATE, INTAKE VALVE 1
11 (73, 6-04010203 I R LINITATIVE PLATE, VALVE 1
1) |6B/193-4 BHAE 4 SPRING WAHSER 4 2
13 [0B/T818-M4x12 TR AR A1) SCREW Mdx12 )
14 [13.6-04000004 HHERE GASKET, 0IL SEAL CASING 1
15 {73, 6E-04030000 3 R CASING ASSY, 0IL SEAL 1
16 [12-03000018 W4T 9. 8x21x8 0IL SEAL 9. 8x21x8 )
17 |73 6-04030001 NESD CASING, OIL SEAL 1
18 |6B/T819. 1-Mex14 +F R LB ATM6x 14 SCREW Mox14 )
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FHEAR [ hR0EE
PARTS NAME:  [CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
AESH |Z45e 4% (E X B4R G0 %E i
1|73, 6-04010002 4 205428 0IL SEAL 20x42x8 )
) |13, 6-04010001 B FIXED WASHER, CRANKSHAFT )
3 |73, 6E-04020100 o AT A1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
4 [T3.6-04020107 R AG00402 (B4 DEEP GRODVE BALL BEARING 6004 )
5|13, 6-04020101 LAY BLOCK, SWING A |
6 [13.6-04020102 ik PIN, CRANKSHAFT ]
7 |13, 6-04020103 RerHA NEEDLE BEARING 1
g [13.6-04020106 Pt k TAM, SWING BLOCK 1
g |T3. 6-04020104 #H CONNECTING ROD 1
10 |3 6E-04020105 40 4B BLOCK, SWING B 1
11|13, 6-04020004 Re#A QUILL BEARING |
1) [13.6-04020003 EERFE CIRCLIP )
13 (T3, 6-04020005 EEH PIN, PISTON 1
14 |3, 6-04020001 EE PISTON 1
15 |73 6-04020002 EEFAA PISTON RING 1
16 |13, 6-04020200 EEA PISTON ASSY |
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PARTS NAME:  [FUEL
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FiEAt (BHE4

PARTS NAME:  [FUEL

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SB5H (UGS LB (X FHAH(EX) HE o

1 [P4-04120100 WA =41 FUEL TANK CAP ASSY 1

) |13.6-04000011 WA THER WASHER, DAMPER 1

3 |T3.6-04050001 ik BUILT-IN FUEL TANK 1

4 [F2. 6-04000034 WA BB DAMPER B, FUEL TANK 1

5 [6B/T5783-M6x2S AR Nox2S BOLT Méx25 )

6 |6B/T93-6 BHAE 6 SPRING-WASHER 6 )

7 |6B/T96-6 A2E 6 VASHER 6 )

g [F4-04120002 AR B DAMPER , FUEL TANK A )

9 |T3.6-04000010 HEHE BUSHING, DAMPER )

10 |P4-04120005 A G FILTER , FUEL TANK 1

11 [T3.6-04000013 g FUEL PIPE A 1

12 [F4-05000010 g EEA (LIP A, FUEL PIPE 1

13 [F2. 6-04000030 WExE ( CIRCLIP C ,0IL PIPE 1
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Famat | #5E4

PARTS NAME:  [INTAKE

SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SB5H (UGS LB (X FHAH(EX) HE o

1 [6B/T818-Mdx25 oA A L ATVAXDS SCREW, PAN HEAD Mdx25 )

) |B/T97.1-4 THE 4 WASHER 4 3

3 |13, 6-04000008 #AHEE SILENCER, INTAKE |

4 |cB/T818-M4x20 oA A A0 SCREV, PAN HEAD 4x20 1

5 |cB/T6170-M4 N W NUT W4 |

6 [13.6-04000500 foim B 44 CARBURETOR ASSY 1

7 (13, 6-04000012 thEFz BUSH, CARBURETOR 1
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FHEAS | hHERR

PARTS NAME:  [CARBURETOR ASSY
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FHELH |LHBAR
PARTS NAME: | CARBURETOR ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
SEEHE |2hes EEAH(EX EAH D ik i
1 |73 6-04000500 B R CARBURETOR ASSY 1
) [13.6-04000531 mEE TR LOCK BOLT, CABLE 1
3 [T3.6-04000530 mEEFEE LOCK NUT, CABLE 1
4 |13 6-04000529 o B d NUT, CARBURETOR |
s [T, 6-04000528 RS SPRING 1
6 [13.6-04000525 Tk 4t NEEDLE 1
7 |73, 6-04000526 WA RETAINER 1
g |13 6-04000527 A GASKET 1
g [T3.6-04000524 MR E SEAT, VALVE 1
10 |13 6-04000505 BRI EH SWING LINK, CHOKE 1
11 |73 6-04000304 R 8AT SCREW, CHOKE 1
19 |13, 6-04000511 B R SQUARE NUT, CARBURETOR 1
13 |73 6-04000510 B g CLAMP, CARBURETOR 1
14 [13.6-04000512 k4] SCREW 1
15 |T3.6-04000503 A B Ak BODY, CARBURETOR 1
16 |T3.6-04000501 i E0R 0-RING 1
17 [cB/T818-M4x12 P L TIx 1 SCREW Mdx12 )
1§ [0B/193-4 M SPRING WASHER 4 )
19 |13, 6-04000516 41 NEEDLE VALVE 1
20 |13 6-04000518 BN SWING BAR, FLOAT 1
0 |13 6-04000317 T PIN, FLOAT 1
27 |13, 6-04000519 27 FLOAT 1
23 |13, 6-04000520 AR S GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER 1
24 |13, 6-04000521 AR FLOAT CHAMBER 1
255 |6B/T818-Mex6 + A LA SCREW Mdx6 1
2% |13, 6-04000523 Mo AT H GASKET, DRAIN BOLT 1
27 |13, 6-04000515 183, JET, MAIN 1
28 |T3.6-04000514 9% MAIN NOZZLE 1
29 (T3, 6-04000522 o g BRASS NUT 1
30 (13, 6-04000308 B4 SCREW, AIR ADJUSTING 1
31 (T3, 6-04000509 PSS GE L SPRING, AIR ADJUSTING 1
3 |oB/193-6 A SPRING WASHER 6 1
33 (13, 6-04000307 HATH PLATE, CHOKE 1
3 (T3, 6-04000506 HAAE GASKET 1
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Fihat |KE
PARTS NAME: |BOTTOM COWLING
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SESH |Z45e 45 (E 0 B4R G0 i 4
1|13, 6-05000003 AWz RUBBER PLUG 1
) |F4-05000023 TEH 24 LOCKING HOOK )
3 (6B/T818-M5x16 R L EATNOx16 SCREW Msx16 )
4 |6B/197.1-5 THE S WASHER 5 5
5 [F4-05000020 MEH EHEA LOCKING HOOK ASSY )
6 |0B/1889. 145 AR A4 FE RS LOCK NUT M5 )
7 |GB/15783-Mexl6 ~ A Nox16 BOLT Néx16 4
8 |6B/T966 KAHS BIG VASHER 6 4
9 [T3.6-050000014 KE BOTTOM COWLING 1
10 |6B/T845-4. 8x13 TR L ERURAST4. 813 |SCREW ST4. 8x13 )
1 [T3.6-05000101 WL E A PLATE, FUEL COCK |
12 |6B/T5783-M5x10 7~ A ERN5x10 BOLT M5x10 1
13 {73 6-05000100 W A A FUEL COCK ASSY 1
14 [F4-04000030 WM EED CLIP SPRING B )
15 |13, 6-05000005 BB 010x05 HOSE B ¢10x05 1
16 |13.6-05000200 B4 CHOKE ASSY 1
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Zakst:  |WE

PARTS NAME:  {TOP COVLING
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FaAT |TE

PARTS NAME: | TOP COWLING

SN PART 0. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION (] REMARKS
SRER |RiHES 4 (FX) A EX) 4E Bt
1 (T3.6-000000024 ME TOP COWLING 1
2 (T15-07000001 PARSUNT B 47 PARSUN DECAL, TOP COWLING 2
3. 6HP DECAL 1

3

T3.6-07000001

3. 6HPALF A
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BEEH 1

REPARE KIT 1

136 2+t

AR

PARTS NAME:
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Fkat | BEEE
PARTS NAME: |REPARE KIT 1
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEE |FH8% AR (X RS G i 4
1|73 6-04010002 Wk 20x42x8 0IL SEAL 20x42x8 )
) {73, 6-04000004 WS GASKET, OIL SEAL CASING |
3 |12-03000018 T4 T 4. 8x21x8 0IL SEAL 9. 8x21x8 )
4 |13 6-04000001 Ry T GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
5 {T3.6-00000001 RN T4 GASKET, ENGINE 1
6 |13 6-02000006 BT GASKET, COVER 1
7 {13.6-02000009 HE R GASKET, EXHAUST COVER |
g |F4-02000012 K ERERIRAE X RUBBER PLUG, UPPER CASING |
g |13, 6-04000501 HHEOYE 0-RING, CARBURETOR 1
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BHER )

PARTS NAME:

REPAIR KIT 2
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FMELH:  |BBES
PARTS NAME:  [REPAIR KIT 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SB5H (UGS LB (X FHLH(EX) HE o
1 [13.6-02000008 IHHEE [-SHAPED RUBBER BAND 1
7 |F2. 6-03000004 BB T 9. 8x24x9 0IL SEAL 1
3 [F2. 6-03000007 KEEF 4 GASKET, WATER PUMP 1
4 |F2. 6-03000009 0% HE 0-RING 1
5 [F2.6-03000010 STt OUT PLATE 1
6 [F2. 6-03000100 o4 41 4 IMPELLER ASSY 1
7 [F. 6-03000015 ARAE COVER, INNER WATER PONP 1
8 |7AS0 P04 19-033 KENROYE 0-RING 1
9 [F4-03000021 REH RS RUBBER TUBE, VATER PUNP 1
10 (F4-03000024 FhEEL GASKET )
11 [I1SB 2401 P48 ATRAEEOHEST. 1335 |0-RING ¢47.1x3. 5 1
12 [F8-04000101 KRB 10x24x8 0IL SEAL 12x24x8 1




THRE
PART N0.

RA&/FS
PAGE/NO.

KT
PART N0,

(B/T276-16003/P63

(B/T276-6001C2
(B308-8

JASO F404-19-033

JISB2401
JISB-2401-P48
E7RTC
F2.6-00000001
F2.6-00000002
F2. 6-00000100

10-20
10-28
1-12
10-11
1-13
10-27
16-5
1-6
2-T
4-9

F2.6-03020001
F2.6-03030000
F2. 6-04000030
F2. 6-04000034
F4-00000005
F4-01000008
F4-01000009
F4-01000010
F4-01000011
F4-01000012

F2. 6-01000001
F2. 6-01000002
F2.6-01000003
F2. 6-01000004
F2. 6-01010000
F2. 6-01010001
F2. 6-01020000
F2. 6-01030001

F2.6-01030003-A

F2. 6-01030009

4-36
4-33
4-9

4-10
411
4-31
4-17
4-26
4-13
411

F4-01000014
F4-01010002
F4-01010003
F4-01010004
F4-01010005
F4-01090001
F4-01090002
F4-01090003
F4-01090006
F4-01090006

F2. 6-01030100-A

F2. 6-01040000
F2. 6-01040001
F2. 6-01040100
F2. 6-01050001
F2. 6-01050002
F2. 6-01050100
F2. 6-01050200
F2. 6-02000004
F2. 6-02010200

4-18
4-11
4-13
4-12
44
4-3
4-1
4-8
§-14
6-23

F4-01090007
F4-01090100
F4-01090200
F4-01090401
F4-02000003
F4-02000012
F4-02030002
F4-02030003
F4-03000013
F4-03000021

F2.6-03000002
F2.6-03000003
F2. 6-03000004

F2.6-03000005 (L)
F2.6-03000005 (S)

F2.6-03000007
F2.6-03000008
F2. 6-03000009
F2.6-03000010
F2. 6-03000012

10-33
10-2
10-3
10-39

10-4
10-7
10-5
10-8
10-18

F4-03000022
F4-03000023
F4-03000024
F4-03030003
F4-04000026
F4-04000030
F4-04120002
F4-04120005
F4-04120100
F4-04130013

F2.6-03000013
F2.6-03000014
F2. 6-03000015
F2.6-03000016
F2. 6-03000017
F2.6-03000018
F2. 6-03000019
F2.6-03000020
F2.6-03000100
F2.6-03000202

10-17
10-12
10-10
10-14
10-34
10-35
10-21
10-19
10-9

10-23

F4-04130100
F4-05000010
F4-05000014
F4-05000020
F4-05000023
F§-04000101
F15-00000006

F15-00000013

T03. 6 ZfFit PAGE T OF I
FHEAR: | BHEZRER
PARTS NAME:  [PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

Ra&/F5 R T A F%
PAGE/NO. PART N, PAGE/NO.
320 T2-03000018 16-16
10-1 3. 6-00000001 §-)
20-13 3. 6-000000024 -1
20-4 3. 6-02000003 -5
2§ T3, 6-02000004 -]
6-3 3. 6-02000005 §-5
-8 3. 6-02000006 84
6-6 3. 6-02000007 8-
6-4 3. 6-02000008 19-)
-7 3. 6-02000009 815
-2 T3, 6-02010100 -1
49 3. 6-02020000 -1
431 3. 6-02040000 -4
430 3. 6-04000001 16-2
48 3. 6-04000002 16-3
6-11 3. 6-04000003 16-4
6-12 3. 6-04000004 16-14
6-16 3. 6-04000005 14-13
40 3. 6-04000006 145
-17 3. 6-04000007 14-3
-18 3. 6-04000008 -3
15 T3, 6-04000009 14-14
6-10 3. 6-04000010 20-9
6-0) T3, 6-04000011 20-)
-11 3. 6-04000012 0-7
8-16 T3, 6-04000013 20-11
8-19 3. 6-04000014 14-11
-18 3, 6-04000015 14-37
106 3. 6-04000016 14-)
10-13 T3, 6-04000017 16-7
12-8 3. 6-04000018 16-9
10-38 3. 6-04000100 14-17
10-37 3. 6-04000200 14-4
10-24 3. 6-04000300 14-6
141 3. 6-04000400 14-9
26-14 3. 6-04000500 -6
20-8 3. 6-04000500 24-1
20-10 3. 6-04000501 2-16
20-1 3. 6-04000503 -1
14-26 3. 6-04000504 2-11
14-10 3. 6-04000505 2-10
20-12 3. 6-04000506 24-34
= 3. 6-04000507 24-13
26-5 3. 6-04000508 24-30
26-) 3. 6-04000509 24-31
10-29 T3, 6-04000510 24-13
8-1 T3, 604000511 24-1)
16-8 T3, 6-04000512 24-14
-17 3. 6-04000514 24-8
12-3 T3, 6-04000515 217
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FHERNEL

PARTS NAME:

PARTS CATALOGUE INDEX

THRE
PART N0.

78/
PAGE/NO.

KT
PART N0,

R&/F 5
PAGE/NO.

HRT A5
PART N0, PAGE/NO.

T3. 6-04000516
T3. 6-04000517
T3. 6-04000518
T3. 6-04000519
13.6-04000520
13.6-04000521
13.6-04000522
13. 6-04000523
T3. 6-04000524
13. 6-04000525

24-19
24-11
24-10
24-12
24-13
24-24
24-19
24-16
24-9

24-6

T3.6-050000014
T3, 6-05000003
T3, 6-05000005
T3. 6-05000100
T3. 6-05000101
T3. 6-05000200
T3, 6-07000001
T3. 6E-02000001A
T3. 6E-02000002L
13. 6E-020000028

26-9
26-1
26-15
26-13
26-11
26-16
28-3
§-3
12-1

T3. 6-04000526
T3, 6-04000527
T3. 6-04000528
T3. 6-04000529
T3. 6-04000530
T3.6-04000531
T3. 6-04000600
T3. 6-04010000
T3. 6-04010001
13. 6-04010002

24-1
24-8
24-5
24-4
24-3
14-1
6-14
16-1
18-1
18-1

T3. 6E-03000000L
T3. 6E-030000008
T3. 6E-03000001L
T3. 6E-030000018
T3. 6E-030000200
T3. 6B-030000201
T3. 6E-03000300

T3. 6E-03000301

T3. 6E-03010001

T3. 6B-030100014

12-12

10-16

10-22
10-25
10-26
10-30
12-10

T3. 6-04010202
T3. 6-04010203
T3. 6-04020001
T3. 6-04020002
T3. 6-04020003
T3. 6-04020004
T3.6-04020005
T3. 6-04020101
T3. 6-04020102
13. 6-04020103

16-10
16-11
18-14
18-15
18-12
18-11
18-13
18-5

18-6

18-7

T3. 6E-03010002
T3. 6E-04020100
T3. 6E-04020105
T3. 6E-04030000
T15-04010202
T15-07000001
T85-06010002

12-9
18-3
18-10
16-15
14-15
18-1
§-12

T3. 6-04020104
T3. 6-04020106
T3. 6-04020107
13.6-04020200
T3. 6-04030001
T3. 6-04040000
T3. 6-04040001
T3. 6-04040002
T3. 6-04040003
13. 0-04040004

18-9

18-8

18-4

18-16
16-17
14-19
14-128
14-31
14-30
14-29

T3. 6-04040005
T3. 6-04040006
T3. 6-04040007
T3. 6-04040008
T3. 6-04040009
T3. 6-04040010
T3. 6-04040011
T3. 6-04040100
T3. 6-04040102
T3. 6-04050001

14-35
14-33
14-31
14-27
14-25
14-24
14-34
14-23
14-1)
20-3
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